

## THE ROSENTHAL RESIDENT POSTER COMPETITION

## **ELIGIBILITY**

The Georgia Vascular Foundation is pleased to announce The Rosenthal Resident Poster Competition for Residents and Fellows. Medical Students are encouraged to participate in presenting a poster, however, medical student posters will not be eligible to be judged to receive the award. The competition will be held in conjunction with The Rosenthal Memorial Lecture Series to an audience of vascular surgeons. The winner of the poster competition will receive:

- 1. A \$500 award during The Rosenthal Memorial Lecture Series.
- 2. Hotel and travel expenses will be paid to attend the Georgia Vascular Society's 13<sup>th</sup> Annual Scientific Session on September 12-14, 2025, at The Ritz-Carlton, Lake Oconee in Greensboro, Georgia.
- 3. The winner of the poster competition will be encouraged, but not required, to submit their poster as an abstract for presentation at the Georgia Vascular Society's 13<sup>th</sup> Annual Scientific Sessions and printing in the *Annals of Vascular Surgery* with recognition as the winner of the poster competition.

Named in honor of Dr. David Rosenthal, for his dedication to the teaching and training of residents and fellows in the state of Georgia throughout his career. This award recognizes the significant contribution of residents and fellows in their fields of research and has been made possible through a generous contribution from The David Rosenthal Memorial Fund and the Georgia Vascular Foundation.

For further information contact:

Liz Burkhardt
Executive Director
Georgia Vascular Foundation
850-766-4567
liz@georgiavascularsociety.org